
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4825
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
DELHI MILK SCHEME 
BHUPENDRASINH PRABHATSINH SOLANKI

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Milk Scheme propose to keep its depots open throughout the day; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and rationale behind the said proposal?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN) 

(a): Yes, Sir. 

(b): DMS has so far started 32 number of such depots. By keeping the depots open throughout the day, Delhi Milk Scheme will be
able to provide effective services to its consumers for a longer period. 
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